

GAHC010139872018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4361/2018

MANAGEMENT OF HOTEL RAJMAHAL
A.T. ROAD, GUWAHATI- 781001, REPRESENTED BY SRI MANOJ SETHIA,
AGED ABOUT- 47 YEARS.

VERSUS

HITRAM RAJBONSHI AND ANR.
VILLAGE- OUTALA, P.O.- KENDUA, DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO THE LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. O P BHATI, MR. P K PODDAR,MR. P SARMA,MR. S
KHAN,MR T C DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. M A AHMED (R-1),MR F HAQUE (R-1),MR. B
K SEN (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
ORDER

Date : 18.03.2025

Heard Mr. O. P. Bhati, learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

List the matter again on 25.03.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant