

GAHC010139872018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4361/2018

MANAGEMENT OF HOTEL RAJMAHAL
A.T. ROAD, GUWAHATI- 781001, REPRESENTED BY SRI MANOJ SETHIA,
AGED ABOUT- 47 YEARS.

VERSUS

HITRAM RAJBONSHI AND ANR.
VILLAGE- OUTALA, P.O.- KENDUA, DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO THE LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. O P BHATI, MR. P K PODDAR,MR. P SARMA,MR. S
KHAN,MR T C DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. M A AHMED (R-1),MR F HAQUE (R-1),MR. B
K SEN (R-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 28.08.2025

Heard Mr. O. P. Bhati, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. K. Sen, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. R. Talukdar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties and considering the matter involved in this writ petition pertains to workman, let this matter be placed before "Special Mediation Drive for the Nation".

Mr. Amarendra Gogoi, learned counsel, is appointed as Mediator.

Parties to furnish the copies of the relevant documents to the learned Mediator.

The learned Mediator to place the report after 3 (three) weeks.

List accordingly after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant